
ПИЛА ДЛЯ РЕЗКИ МЯСА STARFOOD HL-2090 

1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ПИЛА ДЛЯ РЕЗКИ МЯСА STARFOOD HL-2090 

2 
 

 

1 Door cover 61 Compression spring 

2 Plastic sausage nozzle 62 Saw blade guard plate 

3 Plastic sausage nozzle gasket 63 Square iron 

4 Cross blade 64 Saw blade support bracket 

5 Perforated plate D6 65 Saw blade bracket 

6 Screwdriver shaft 66 Bearing positioning rod 

7 Screwdriver 67 Saw blade support adjusting rod 

8 Screwdriver bushing 68 Fixed base 

9 Tee 69 Locking handle M8 

10 Meat grinder locking handle B1 Deep groove ball bearings 6203 

11 Meat stuffer B2 Flat washers 8 

12 Meat grinder mounting base B3 Standard spring washers 8 

13 Shaft sleeve B4 Hex head bolts M8*16 

14 Shaft positioning sleeve B5 Slotted flat-end set screw M6*8 

15 Output shaft B6 Deep groove ball bearing 6005 

16 Bearing housing B7 Shaft retaining ring 25 

17 Drive shaft adjusting plate B8 Flat key A6*70 

18 Drive pulley B9 Hex head bolt M8*20 

19 Large pulley B10 Hex nut M8 

20 Motor pulley B11 Hex nut M6 

21 Motor (copper wire) B12 Socket head cap screw M6*20 

22 Motor baffle B13 Belt 

23 Motor housing left side panel B14 Socket head cap screw M5*16 

24 Foot pads B15 Flat washer 12 

25 Foot reinforcement plates B16 Standard spring washers 12 

26 Motor frame connecting crossbars B17 Hex nuts M12 

27 Motor frame B18 Socket head cap set screws M6*16 

28 Motor housing top panel reinforcement beam B19 Flat key A6*30 

29 Baffle swivel block B20 Flat washers 6 

30 Motor housing right side panel B21 Hex head bolts M6*25 

31 Switch box B22 Round head square neck bolts M8*14 

32 Motor housing top panel assembly B23 Phillips head pan head self-tapping screws 

33 Main frame welding B24 Power cord (US plug) 

34 Saw blade limit bracket welding B25 Pull-out detachable screws 

35 Saw blade limit adjustment plate B26 Pushbutton switch  

36 Pulley B27 Phillips head pan head screw M4*16 

37 Pulley shaft B28 Flat washer 4 

38 Guide seat bracket B29 Hex nut M4 

39 Workbench panel connecting plate B30 Deep groove ball bearing 608 

40 Workbench panel reinforcing plate-3 B31 Hex socket head cap screw M8*25 

41 Workbench panel reinforcing plate-3 B32 Phillips head pan head screw 

42 Workbench panel reinforcing plate-1 B33 Hex socket head cap screw M6*8 

43 Panel B34 Hex socket head cap screw M6*16 

44 Adjustable horizontal backrest B35 Hex socket head cap screw M6*30 

45 Adjustable horizontal backrest lever B36 Retaining rings for shafts 10 

46 Adjustable worktable bracket B37 Hex socket head cap screws 

47 Locking handle M6 B38 Flat washers 10 

48 Adjustable vertical backrest B39 Hex nuts M10 

49 Adjustable vertical backrest lever B40 Hex nuts M5 

50 Saw blade B41 Flat washers 5 

51 Driven wheel B42 Hex socket head cap screws M6*35 

52 Driven wheel spindle B43 Retaining cylindrical pins D3*18 

53 Adjustable upper wheel bracket B44 Deep groove ball bearings 6202 

54 Fixed upper wheel bracket B45 Retaining rings for bores 35 

55 Positioning pin B46 Shaft retaining rings 15 

56 Adjusting rod B47 Hex socket head cap screws M4*8 

57 Driven wheel cover base plate B48 Deep groove ball bearings 6200 

58 Driven wheel cover B49 Phillips head pan screws M4*10 

59 Column cover   

60 Transmission housing cover plate   

 


